# IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

MINERVA SURGICAL, INC.,	)
WINERVA SURGICAL, INC.,	)
Plaintiff	)
	) C.A. No. 18-217 (JFB) (SRF)
V.	)
HOLOGIC, INC. and CYTYC SURGICAL PRODUCTS, LLC,	) ) )
Defendants.	) ) )

### MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to D. Del. L.R. 83.5 and the attached certification, counsel moves for admission *pro hac vice* of Robert N. Hochman of SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP to represent Plaintiff Minerva Surgical, Inc. in this matter.

Dated: July 26, 2021 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Professional Corporation

By: /s/ Ian R. Liston
Ian R. Liston (#5507)
Jennifer A. Ward (#6476)
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 800
Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1600
(302) 304-7600
iliston@wsgr.com
jward@wsgr.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Minerva Surgical, Inc.

## **ORDER GRANTING MOTION**

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that counsel's motion for admission pro hac vice of Robert N.

Hochman is granted.	
Dated:	Huita d Casta a District Lada
	United States District Judge

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 

I hereby certify that on July 26, 2021, I caused the foregoing to be electronically filed with

the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF, which will send notification of such filing to all registered

participants.

By: /s/Ian R. Liston

Ian R. Liston (#5507)

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am

admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bar of the State of Illinois, and

pursuant to Local Rule 83.6 submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged

misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify that I am

generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules. In accordance with Standing Order for District

Court Fund effective 9/1/16, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been paid to the

Clerk of Court, or, if not paid previously, the fee payment will be submitted to the Clerk's Office

upon the filing of this motion.

Dated: July 26, 2021

/s/ Robert N. Hochman

Robert N. Hochman SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

One South Dearborn Chicago, IL 60603

(312) 853-7000

rhochman@sidley.com

TO:

# Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been filed in the U.S. District Court District of Delaware on the following					
☐ Trademarks or ☑ Patents. (☐ the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):					
DOCKET NO. 1:18-cv-00217-JFB	DATE FILED 2/27/2018	U.S. DI	U.S. DISTRICT COURT		
PLAINTIFF	2/2//2010	<u> </u>	District of Delaware  DEFENDANT		
MINERVA SURGICAL, I	NC.		HOLOGIC, INC. and CYTYC SUR LLC	GICAL PRODUCTS,	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1 No. 9,186,208	11/17/2015	MIN	MINERVA SURGICAL, INC.		
2					
3					
4					
5					
	In the above—entitled case, the f	following	patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:		
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	4		7 Odlan Mar 4:	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		Iment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading  HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1	OK TRIBLINIAK				
2					
3					
4					
5					
In the above—entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:					
DSM: SSed per Memorandum and Opinion D.I. 349					
Ordered by Judge Joseph F. Bataillon					
CLERK (BY) DEPUTY CLERK DATE 7/23/21					